
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038572-2024 

Contract

Patient Administration System

Portsmouth Hospitals University NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038572

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c115  

Published 29 November 2024, 11:23am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Portsmouth Hospitals University NHS Trust

NHS Procurement & Supply Chain team NHS Corporate Hub 4000,

COSHAM, PORTSMOUTH

PO63EN

Contact

Rupert Hatch

Email

rupert.hatch@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038572-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038572-2024
mailto:rupert.hatch@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 5

Region code

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Patient Administration System

Reference number

C308457

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48180000 - Medical software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

https://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.4) Short description

Support & maintenance for Patient Administration System

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £904,534

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Support & maintenance for Patient Administration System

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a direct award call-off through the London Procurement Partnership (LPP) Clinical
Digital Solutions (CDS) framework for a new agreement to support and maintain the Trust's
existing Patient Administration System.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C308457

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 5

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DH OpCo UK Ltd

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Companies House

12888223

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £904,534

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T08:23:46+0100
	TCPDF




